NATIONAL PROGRAMME ON TECHNOLOGY ENHANCED LEARNING



A Joint venture by Indian Institutes of Technology & Indian Institute of Scienci



NPTEL

Coordinators

Prof. Andrew Thangaraj

Dept. of Electrical Engg, IIT Madras

Prof. Vignesh Muthuvijayan

Dept. of Biotechnology, IIT Madras

Prof. Ramkrishna Pasumarthy

Dept. of Electrical Engg, IIT Madras

Prof. Niket Kaisare

Dept. of Chemical Engg, IIT Madras To, **2 June, 2022**

Dr Alka Bhise The Principal

Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya

Amravati

Maharashtra - 444708

Sub: NPTEL Awareness E-Workshop in Association with **Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya**, **Amravati**, **Maharashtra**

Dear Sir/Mam,

This is to certify that an NPTEL Awareness E-Workshop was organised in association with **Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya** on **2 June**, **2022**.

The aim of this workshop was to create awareness among students and faculty members about NPTEL and its various initiatives.

College Name	Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya
Time	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

We would like to take this opportunity to extend our gratitude to **Mr/Ms Dr Gajendrasingh Pachlore** who was instrumental in organizing this workshop in a successful manner.

We hope to continue our collaboration with your esteemed college in the coming days as well!

Thank You.

Prof. Andrew Thangaraj Coordinator IIT Madras Online Degree Program